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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Ambulance Department

Description: Fee:
Basic Life Support (BLS): $ 1,250.00
BLS 911 $ 1,450.00
Advanced Life Support Transfer $ 1,800.00
ALS 1-911 $ 2,000.00
ALS 2 - 911 $ 2,500.00
Critical Care Transport: $ 3,000.00
Agency Assist: $ 450.00
Patient Evaluation 1: $ 250.00
Mileage: $ 35.00
Patient Preferred Miles: $ 5.00
Additional Time in Minutes: $ 110.00
Extra Attendant: $ 110.00
Registered Nurse (RN): $ 500.00
Respiratory Therapist (RT): $ 500.00
Physician (Dr.): $ 750.00
Bariatric Services $ 500.00

Standbys - are billed depending upon the type of service provided:

Standby 1.  $35/hr per attendant Examples: 1. Non profit events
Standby 2:  $35 attendant/hour 2. Community events with admission fee
Standby 3: $80 attendant/hour 3. For profit events/Hazmat

Records Request - $15.00 per record

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Accounting/Finance Department

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 8%2 x 11 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 8'2 x 14 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 perpage

Research (Inc. CORA Requests)
Minimum $ 16.79 per 1/2 hour* No charge for first hour
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at 1/4 hour increments

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Description

Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Assessor Office

Fee

Assessor printouts:
Non-recorded documents
Existing reports
Preparation time

Computer data:
Up to first megabyte

$ 0.25 perpage
$ 0.25 perpage
$ 33.58 per hour *No charge for 1st hour

$ 50.00 each

Each additional ¥2 megabyte or part $ 25.00 each

Preparation time

Copies:
Page size 8%2x 11
Page size 8'2x 14
Page size 11 x 17

Copies of Recorded documents:

Certification of document
County maps:
Road maps (24 x 24)
Blue line maps  (Cadastral)
Labels
Photograph
Plats
Research (Inc. CORA Requests)
Minimum
Additional time

$ 33.58 per hour *No charge for 1st hour

$ 0.25 perpage
$ 0.25 perpage
$ 1.25 perpage
$ 1.00 each
$ 3.00 permap
$ 8.00 perpage
$ 0.02 each
$ 5.00 each
$ 5.00 perpage

*No charge for 1st hour
$ 16.79 first1/2 hr
$ 33.58 per hour split at 4 hour increments

First copy of property owner's record card No Charge
Persons wanting deed copies may be referred to Clerk and Recorder's Office

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Clerk and Recorder's Office
The recording fees listed include the $3.00 surcharges if required.

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 8%2 x 11 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 8% x 14 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page
Flash Drive $ 5.00
cD $ 500
Record of Commissioners Minutes $ 0.25 per page(CORA Request May Be Required)
Commissioners Meeting Audio (CD) $ 5.00 each (CORA Request May Be Required)
Research (Inc. CORA Requests) *1st hour at no charge
Minimum $ 16.79 first 1/2 hour
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at 4 hour increments
Copies of Recorded documents: Certified copy fee *
County maps:
Exemption maps $ 5.00 perpage* $ 1.00
Subdivision maps $ 5.00 perpage* $ 1.00
Survey maps $ 5.00 perpage* $ 1.00
Monument $ 0.25 each
Road & Bridge copies $ 0.25 each
General recordings $ 0.25 perpage* $ 1.00
Military Discharge/DD214 no charge
Certified copy fee *
Marriage | Civil Union Application | License $ 30.00 each (includes one certified copy)
Application $ 0.25 perpage* $ 1.00
License $ 0.25 perpage* $ 1.00
Application/License package $ 0.25 perpage* $ 1.00
Marriage/Civil Union License certified copy for Social Security Purposes No Charge

To Record Documents:
General recordings:
Per Document $43.00
*Documentary fee of $0.01 per $100 purchase on transfer documents if over $500.00 to be
assessed on commercial and real property. Exception: a deduction of any personal property
disclosure that may be stated on contract of sale or closing/settlement for commercial property
only. (39-13-102(5)(a)

Death Certificates Over the Counter and Mail - No Charge
If recorded electronic fee is - $1.00 ( Technology Fee )
Military Discharge/DD214 No Charge
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Clerk and Recorder's Office
The recording fees listed include the $3.00 surcharges if required.

Description Fee

Maps:
$43.00 per Map
Subdivision Plat/Annexation/Exemption
Land Survey Plat Maps
Right of Way and Easement Maps
Ditch and Reservoir Maps
Special District Maps

Tax Liens and Releases (For Government Entities)

Federal $43.00

State no charge
UCC's (in Real Estate):

First 2 pages $ 13.00

Three or more pages $ 18.00

If recorded electronic fee is $8.00 for 1 or multiple pages.
Municipalities pay recording fees, exempt from Doc fees
Inner County Offices (State wide) no charge for recording fees
Out-of-State County Offices pay recording fees
Faxed Documents $ 5.00 1stpage $1.00 each add'l. pg

plus $0.25 per copy

Mailing Documents $ 5.00 upto 10 pages

over 10 - based on current postal rates
plus $0.25 per copy
E-Mailed Documents $ 5.00 peremail

Eagle Web - Full Access $ 300.00 per month

con't next page
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Clerk and Recorder's Office
The recording fees listed include the $3.00 surcharges if required.

Description Fee

Morgan County Policy:
Overpayment
If overpayment is under $4.99, County retains funds
if overpayment exceeds $5.00, overage will be refunded to depositor
Short Check Fees- eChecks-ACH Fees $ 20.00

List of Registered Voters:

$25.00 or $.01 per name whichever is greater
plus additional $5.00 fee to cover CD/Flashdrive or mailing

Mailing Labels

$25.00 or $.05 per name whichever is greater
plus additional $5.00 fee to cover mailing

An additional $.25 per page for hardcopy (paper) of Voter List

Designated Election Official (first request) no charge
C.R.S. 1-5-303(3); 1-7-107(2)(b)

LIQUOR LICENSING (State of Colorado fees not included)
New- Liquor License Application $500
Renewal- Liquor License Application $75
Special Events Licenses $ 25.00 minimum
CBI/FBI Fingerprints as required At Cost

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Communications Center

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 8% x 11 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 82 x 14 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 perpage
Public tape requests:*
Research and taping $ 25.00 (if picked up, and incudes cost of CD)
$ 28.00 (ifitem needs to be mailed)
Event that spans several hours $ 20.00 per hour (to research and re-record)

User agency tape request:* no charge
(police, fire, ambulance, etc)

Research (Inc. CORA Requests) *1st hour at no charge
Minimum $ 16.79 first1/2 hr
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at % hour increments

All requests for recordings will be provided on a CD.

* This applies to any media request for an audio recording of an event

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Coroner Department

Description Fee
Autopsy/Coroner Report $ 10.00 each
Color Photo Copies $ 2.00 each

Research (Inc. CORA and CCJRA Requests)
Minimum
Additional time

16.79 per 1/2 hour* No charge for first hour
33.58 per hour split at 1/4 hour increments

¥ A

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Emergency Management Office

Description Fee
Hazardous Substance Incident
Vehicles:
On-scene command vehicle $ 75.00 per hour
$ 0.85 per mile
DERA Hazmat unit $ 75.00 per hour
$ 0.85 per mile
Mobile emergency communication vehicle $  150.00 per hour
$ 0.80 per mile
EMS ambulance $ 1.45 per mile
Staffing:
Incident Command 3 50.00 per hour
Hazmat technician 3 50.00 per hour
Hazmat monitor operations $ 35.00 per hour
Equipment:
Tyvek suit $ 29.75 each
Level "B" suit $ 363.90 each
Level "A" suit $ 5,925.00 each
Nitri-sol gloves $ 2.95 pair
Neoprene gloves $ 8.82 pair
Viton gloves $ 51.18 pair
Chem tape $ 33.00 each
Boot cover $ 2.95 pair
Tinglry boot $ 35.43 pair
Hazproof boot $ 78.10 pair

Research (Inc. CORA Requests)
Minimum
Additional time

Fees subject to change upon published notice

*1st hour at no charge
$ 16.79 first 1/2 hr
$ 33.58 per hour split at % hour increments
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Emergency Management Office

Description Fee
Hazardous Substance Incident
Vehicles:
On-scene command vehicle $ 75.00 per hour
$ 0.85 per mile
DERA Hazmat unit $ 75.00 per hour
$ 0.85 per mile
Mobile emergency communication vehicle $  150.00 per hour
$ 0.80 per mile
EMS ambulance $ 1.45 per mile
Staffing:
Incident Command $ 50.00 per hour
Hazmat technician $ 50.00 per hour
Hazmat monitor operations $ 35.00 per hour
Equipment:
Tyvek suit $ 29.75 each
Level "B" suit $ 363.90 each
Level "A" suit $ 5,925.00 each
Nitri-sol gloves $ 2.95 pair
Neoprene gloves $ 8.82 pair
Viton gloves $ 51.18 pair
Chem tape $ 33.00 each
Boot cover $ 2.95 pair
Tingliry boot $ 35.43 pair
Hazproof boot $ 78.10 pair
Research (Inc. CORA Requests) *1st hour at no charge
Minimum $ 16.79 first 1/2 hr
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at ¥4 hour increments

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

All rates are double for Out-of-County users.
Fairgrounds

Description Fee

Copies:
For copy fee schedule see Accounting's fee schedule for copies, page 1.

Facility Rental:

Events Center (rates include available table and chairs):

6:00 am to Midnight $ 2,000.00 perday

Celebration Event - Friday noon-Sunday noon $ 4,000.00

Damage/security deposit $ 2,500.00

Kitchen $ 325.00 add'l per event use per day
Audio/Video Damage/Security deposit $ 500.00

Multipurpose Building with Kitchen (includes available table and chairs):

6:00 am to Midnight $ 800.00 perday
Damage/security deposit $ 1,000.00
Audio/Video Damage/Security deposit $ 500.00

4-H Building with Kitchen (includes available table and chairs):

6:00 am to midnight $ 1,000.00 perday
damage/security deposit $ 1,500.00
Audio/Video Damage/Security deposit $ 500.00

Indoor Arena:

6 hour sessions (3 sessions per day) $ 200.00 per6 hr. session
Arena Preparation $ 80.00
Damage/security deposit $ 1,000.00
Kitchen $ 50.00 per use
Heaters $ 40.00 per heater/per session
Air Conditioner $ 100.00 per session
TV/Tech $ 150.00
Audio/Video Damage/Security deposit $ 500.00

Outdoor Arena:
All Day $ 500.00 perday
Arena Preparation $ 80.00
Practice ring when rented with Indoor Arena $ 75.00 per day
Damage/Security deposit $ 1,000.00
Lights $ 50.00 per hour
Concession stands $ 40.00 each
Beef barn- east 1/2 $ 50.00 per day
Horse shelter $ 75.00 per day
Audio/Video Damage/Security deposit $ 500.00
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Accessory Rates:

Second event /weekend cleaning or arena prep fee  $ 80.00 per use

Dumpster $ 75.00 per dumpster (case by case basis)
Portable Bleachers $ 40.00 each

Cattle Panels - 10’ $ 10.00

Cattle Panels - 16' $ 15.00 each

Auction Block, Hog Panels $ 10.00

Podium, Peg Boards $ 10.00

Picnic Tables $ 5.00

Rental fees must be included with lease agreement in order for a reservation to be completed
and damage deposit will be collected two weeks prior to the scheduled event.

All Non-Profit entities will pay 50% of rental fees

unless waiver is approved by the Morgan County

Board of Commissioners.

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Department of Human Services (DHS)

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 8%2x 11 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 8% x 14 $ 0.25 per page
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page
Research (Inc. CORA Requests)
Minimum $ 16.79 per 1/2 hour* No charge for first hour
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at 1/4 hour increments

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Information Systems Department

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 8 1/2 x 11 $  0.25 perpage
Page size 8 1/2 x 14 3 0.25 per page
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page
Largerthan 11 x 17 to 24 x 24 $ 5.00 per page
Larger than 24 x 24 $ 10.00 perpage
Computer Data:
Up to first megabyte $ 50.00 each
Each additional 1/2 MB or part $ 25.00 each
Preparation time $ 15.00 per hour
Research (Inc. CORA Requests) *1st hour at no charge
Minimum $ 16.79 first1/2 hr
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at % hour increments

GIS Fee Schedule
SPATIAL DATA FILE EXTRACTION
Parcel and road centerline shape files providing full County coverage can be located and downloaded
from the County's website located at www.co.morgan.co.us

1. Custom Extractions:
» Parcel Spatial Data File - $2.00 per parcel with at $150 minimum per datat request

» Property Ownership Listing within one (1) miles - $35 including tabular ownership listing
and pdf map. ($35 per each additional mile.)

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Planning, Zoning and Building Inspection Department

Description Fee
Copies:

Page size 8% x 11 $ 0.25 per page

Page size 82 x 14 $ 0.50 per page

Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page

Page size: Larger than 24" x 24" $ 10.00 per page (revised 8.1.17)

Maps/Books:

Ownership wall maps/books $ 30.00 each

Road maps $ 1.00 each

Survey maps $ 5.00 each

Land Use Fees:

Application Fee Schedule: Admin Full Review
Appeal $ 350.00
Campground - Special Use $ 1,000.00
Certificate of Designation $ 500.00
Combination of Lots Agreement $ 200.00
Conditional Use $ 40000 $ 800.00
Amendment to Conditional Use $ 20000 % 600.00
Exemption from Subdivision $ 30000 % 600.00
Amended Exemption $ 20000 $ 400.00
Floodplain $ 150.00
Rezoning $ 750.00
Rezoning Planned Development (PD) $ 1,500.00
PD Amendment (Minor) $ 750.00
PD Amendment (Major) $ 1,500.00
Rezoning Planned Development Overlay (PDO) $ 1,000.00
PDO Amendment (Minor) $ 750.00
PDO Amendment (Major) $ 1,000.00
Sign Placement $ 75.00
Special Use $ 1,000.00
Amendment to Special Use $ 45000 $ 1,000.00
Variance $ 15000 $ 500.00
Vesting of Property Rights $ 200.00
1041 Regulation $ 5,000.00
Boundary Line Adjustments $ 200.00

**Right of Way,

Easement, Vacation.
Change to Condition of

Amended Plats - see note** $ 400.00 Approval(s) or Plat Note
All Other Amended Plats 200.00
Plat Correction 200.00

6 &P

Replat $ 400.00
Plat Vacation - No Public Infrastructure or Dedication $ 400.00
Plat Vacation - Public Infrastructure or Dedication 3 400.00

Temporary Uses and Structures $ 200.00
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Morgan County Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2026

Planning, Zoning and Building Inspection Department

Description Fee
Application Fee Schedule: Admin Full Review
Temporary Use-Temporary Dwelling (for 30 days) $ 5.00
Human Burial $ 50.00
Minor Subdivisions: $ 35000 $ 650.00
Preliminary Review $ 100.00
Appeal persuant to Sec. 4-860(F)(4) $ 500.00

Major Subdivisions

Preliminary Plan
Final Plan

*Wind, Solar and BESS
Building Mounted Wind Energy Facility Application Fee
Ground Mounted Wind Energy Facility Application Fee
Construction Permit Fee
Accessory Ground Mounted & Building Mounted Solar
Collectors Facilities - Residential - Application Fee
Accessory Ground Mounted & Building Mounted Solar
Collectors Facilities-Non-Residential / Fewer than 2MW-Application Fee
Amendment to Accessory Ground Mounted & Building Mounted Solar
Collectors Facilities-Non-Residential / Fewer than 2MW-Application Fee

Principal Solar Collectors - Application Fee
Construction Permit Fee

BESS - Application Fee
Construction Permit Fee
Appeal persuant to Sec. 4-860(F)(4)

Major Amendment
Principal Solar Facilities, BESS & Wind Energy Facilities
Minor Amendment

$2500.00 + $40
per lot

$ 2,000.00

$500.00
$1.00/acre
$1,000.00/MW

$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1.00/acre
$1,000.00/MW
$1.00/acre

$1,000.00/MW
$ 350.00

2024 BCC 26

min $5,000

min $5,000

min $5,000

100% of application fee for original land use permit application

Principal Solar Facilities, BESS & Wind Energy Facilities  50% of application fee for original land use permit application

Principle Ground-Mounted Solar Facilities, BESS and Wind Energy Facilities

Renewal Application Fees
One year renewal
Two year renewal
Three year renewal

Third Party Consultant fees are billed at actual cost
Recording Fees - See Clerk and Recorder Fee Schedule

Page 14
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Planning, Zoning and Building Inspection Department

Description Fee
Special District Plan Fees
Application Fee $500.00
Material ModficaitionPetition Fee $500.00
Indepth Review (New and Material Modfications) Actual Cost; $5,000 Deposit

Building Permit Fees and Valuation Schedule:
Valuation Information: For Valuation

New Residental Construction: *

Finished floor area (including additions) $ 100.00 per square foot
Basement floor area (unfinished) $ 22.00 per square foot
Basement floor area (finished) $ 30.00 per square foot
Garage (attached) $ 37.00 per square foot
Carports $ 24.00 per square foot
Decks, covered porches, etc. $ 12.00 per square foot
Factory Built Home and Manufactured Homes: 4
*with Manufactured
Permanent Foundation - see note** $ 500.00 Home Placement
Foundation Only $ 300.00
Temporary Foundation $ 250.00
Trailer Park $ 150.00
Miscellaneous Building Permits: *
Remodel based on actual labor and material valuation
Reroofing $ 200.00
Mechanical $ 200.00
Demolition $ 100.00
House Moving $ 100.00
Zoning $ 200.00
Commerical Construction; *
Tenant finish based on actual labor and material valuation
Remodel work based on actual labor and material valuation
Shell buildings based upon valuation table
Full finish buildings based upon valuation table
Apartments based upon valuation table
Building Permit Fees: *
$0 - $40,000 $ 260.00
$40,001 - $50,000:
First $40,000 $ 260.00
Each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $ 6.50
$50,001 - $100,000
First $50,000 $ 325.00
Each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $ 6.50
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Planning, Zoning and Building Inspection Department

Description Fee
$100,001 - $500,000
First $100,000 $ 650.00
Each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $ 6.50

$500,001 - $1,000,000

First $500,000 $ 3,250.00

Each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $ 6.50
Over $1,000,001

First $1,000,000 $ 6,500.00

Each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $ 6.50

**All fees are doubled if enforcement™*

Other Inspection and Fees:

Inspections outside normal business hours $ 100.00 per hour’
Reinspection fees assessed under Section 108.4 $ 50.00 per hour'
Inspection for which no fee is specifically indicated $ 50.00 per hour'
Use of outside consultants for plan checking, inspections

or both Actual cost 2
Issuance of each temporary Certificate of Occupancy $ 250.00 8
In-House plan review $ 250.00

1 Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is greatest. The cost shall include supervision,
overhead, equipment, hourly wages, and fringe benefits of the employees involved.

2 Actual costs include administrative and overhead costs.

% $100 shall be refunded if a Certificate of Occupancy is issued prior to the expiration of the Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy.

4 Fees may be doubled for Zoning and Building Permits if not obtained prior to start of construction.

Contractor License $ 50.00 each
***Failure to comply with all required inspections may result in additional fees and/or denial of contractor license in
Morgan County.™**

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Road & Bridge Department

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 872 x 11 $ 0.25 per page
Page size 82 x 14 $ 0.25 perpage
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page
Moving Permits:
Combination $ 25.00
Oil Rigs moving:
All units on location $ 500.00
Moving through the County $ 25.00 per unit
Right of Way Permits:
Crossing $ 100.00 each
Distance $ 0.10 perfoot
Poles $ 25.00 per pole
Inspection and processing fee $ 50.00
Research (Inc. CORA Requests) *1st hour at no charge
Minimum $ 16.79 first1/2 hr
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at ¥4 hour increments

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Sheriff Office
Fees set according to C.R.S. §30-1-104(1)(u)
Description Fee

Bonds - taken/approved/returned $ 10.00 each

(pursuant to C.R.S. §30-1-104(1)(u))
Computer data:

Up to first megabyte $ 50.00 each

Each additional ¥2 megabyte or part $ 25.00 each

Preparation time $ 15.00 perhour
Concealed weapons:

Permit $ 152.50 each (Initial - New)

Annual renewal $ 38.00 each

Retired LEO $ 13.00 annual
Copies:

0.25 per page
0.25 per page
1.25 per page
1.25 per page and $.50 for each additional page

Page size 872 x 11
Page size 8% x 14
Page size 11 x 17
Certified copies
Copies of Recorded documents:
Research and Retrieval Fees (including CCJRA requests)

©h P PP

Minimum 1st hour at no charge
Additional time $ 33.58 per hour split at 1/4 hour increments
Sheriff case files $ 0.25 per page
Certification of document $ 1.25 each
Photograph $ 5.00 each
Restitution Fees:
Blood Tests:
Blood kit actual expenses
Blood draw actual expenses
Analysis actual expenses
Sex Assault:
Rape kit actual expenses
Rape exam actual expenses
Urinalysis:

Analysis (mailed)

Dip test (in jail)
Photos/Tapes:

Film

Diskette

CDs

Video tapes

Audio tapes

Transport/Extradition

Postage

Sheriff Civil Fees:
Certificate of Levy

actual expenses
actual expenses

actual expenses
actual expenses
actual expenses
actual expenses
actual expenses
see mileage

$ 1.48 each

$10 each addt'l defendant at same address

$ 30.00
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Sheriff Office
Fees set according to C.R.S. §30-1-104(1)(u)
Description Fee
Certificate of Purchase $ 30.00
Certificate of Redemption/Lienor $ 30.00
Certified Mailing of Deed $ 690
Citation - Contempt $ 3500
Deed Issuance $ 40.00
Decree - Notice of Hearing $ 35.00
Decree - Notice of Deferment $ 3500
Distraint Warrant/Treasurer $ 15.00
Foreclosure Publication $ 30.00
Foreclosure Sale Commission $ 100.00
Interrogatories - Motion Order $ 35.00
Motions - Affidavits $ 35.00
Motion Revival of Judgment $ 35.00
Notice to Show Cause $ 35.00
Notice of Hearing $ 35.00
Notice of Judgment - Mobile Home $ 35.00
Notice of Levy $ 75.00
Notice of Sheriff's Sale $ 30.00
Notice to Vacate $ 35.00
Notice to Quit $ 35.00
Notice to Quit/Mobile Homes $ 3500
Order to Show Cause $ 35.00
Permanent Protection Order $ 35.00
Recording Fees $ 13.00 First Page
Recording Fees $ 5.00 each addt'l page
Release of Levy $ 35.00
Replevin Writ of actual
Report & Return of Sheriff $ 60.00
Small Claims Court Summons $ 35.00
Subpoena Civil Action $ 60.00
Subpoena Duces Tecum $ 60.00
Subpoena Criminal Action $ 7.50
Subpoena DOR Hearings $ 7.50
Subpoena Grand Jury Hearing $ 7.50
Summons, Complaint, Answer $ 35.00
Summons, Petition (Juvie) $ 35.00
Summons, Petition, Notice of Financial
Responsibility $ 15.00
Summons, Complaint/ District Ct $ 35.00
Summons, Criminal Complaint $ 35.00
Summons in Forcible Entry Detainer $ 3500
Summons & Petition Diss of Marriage $ 35.00

Sheriff Civil Fees continued:

$10 each addt'| defendant at same address
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Sheriff Office
Fees set according to C.R.S. §30-1-104(1)(u)

Description Fee

Temporary Protection Order $ 3500

Til-Tap/Seizure of Funds $ 60.00 Svc/ $75 Levy
Writ of Assistance no fee

Writ of Execution $ 6000

Writ of Habeas Corpus no fee

Writ of Restitution up to $200

Writ of Garnishment $ 20.00

Mileage Criminal Action: 0.50 per mile (Resolution 2012 BCC 05)

$
Mileage Civil Process : $ 0.55 per mile (Resolution 2012 BCC 05)
Fort Morgan city limits $ 2.50
Brush city limits $ 11.00
Wiggins city limits $ 16.50
Hillrose city limits $ 17.60
Snyder city limits $ 17.60
Vehicle Identifications (VIN):
Certified $ 53.00 each CRS 42-5-204 (1) (a)
Uncertified $ 20.00 each
Booking Fee $ 30.00
Work Release-Local $ 30.00 perday
Work Release-Out of County $ 45.00 perday
Work Release GPS Monitoring Fee $ 10.00 perday
Court-Ordered Fingerprints $ 15.00
Sex-Offender Registration $ 3500
Sex-Offender Re-Registration $ 2500
Vehicle Storage Fee $ 30.00 perday
Animal Impound Fee Actual Expense

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Solid Waste Management Department

Description Fee
Standard Fees: Municipal Solid Waste ONLY (MSW)
Minimum fee- (Plus State User Fee**) $ 1450
Weighable Loads: Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) (Includes State User Fee**)
Charge per Ton $ 4043
Measurable Loads: (MSW) - When scale is inoperable (Incluides State User Fee**)
Dense Loads - shingles, cement,compact waste etc. $ 10.50 per compacted cubic yard
Loose Loads - Normal household waste $ 7.15 per non-compacted cubic yard
Other Fees/Charges/Surcharges:
Load PULL-OFF Charge/Late Unloading $ 25.00 iate unloading is $25 per 15 min past closing
Uncovered/Un-contained loads Loads will be charged double or $25 whichever is greater
Agriculture Twine/Silage Bags $50.00 per load
Out of County Waste Or no Permit on Construction $ 20.00 SURCHARGE per Ton

Municipal Solid Waste Exclusion:
(These items must be disposed of in a separate area)
If these items are disposed of at the trash dumping area the charge is DOUBLED.

Mattresses $ 5.00 each plus weight
Tires: Car and Pickup $ 5.00 each plus weight
With Rims $ 10.00 each plus weight
Semi $ 15.00 each plus weight
With Rims $ 25.00 each plus weight
All off road tires (tractor/loader) $ 25.00 each plus weight
With Rims $ 50.00 each plus weight

Bulk Loads (determined by Landfill) $ 300.00 perton
Vehicle batteries $ 5.00 each plus weight
(*)FREON Appliances-Fridge/Freezers/Air Cond., efc. $ 30.00 each plus weight

Old Fluorescent Light Ballasts $ 3.00 each plus weight
(*)Freon appliances: Must be placed in separate area with no food or debris.
Additional handling fee may be assessed if contain food or debris OR IF dumped in trash area
All NON-TV Electronics will be accepted in separate area and will be charged at regular disposal weight.

Televisions : < 32" (Old Style) $ 20.00
'> 33" and Consoles $ 40.00
New Flat Screen TV's $ 15.00
RECYCLING - (NO TRASH on load):
Clean Metal Only- NO wire/plastic/wood/cement/dirt, etc. No Charge
Tires Only: Regular rate each / weight fee Wavied **
Freon Appliance Only: Regular rate each / weight fee Wavied *

Special Burial/Handling: 24 hour prior notification required, fee based on equipment and time
Unacceptable Waste: Persons delivering unacceptable waste will be held liable for cost associated
with handling and/or removal of such waste.

**State User Fee is in addition to disposal fee- $1.50 and $0.45 per cubic yard and Front Range User

Fee is $4.10 per ton required on all waste disposal, subject to change per State regulation. Amount to be itemized on receipt.
ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED AND/OR CONTAINED

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Treasurer's Office

Description Fee
Copies:
Page size 82 x 11 $ 0.25 per page
Page size 82 x 14 $ 0.25 per page
Page size 11 x 17 $ 1.25 per page

Tax Roll Download

(no charge if submitting tax payments electronically)
Research (Inc. CORA Requests)

Minimum

Additional time

Statutory Fees:
Money received:
For town and city taxes
For school taxes
School taxes exempt by law
C.R.S. 22-54-119 collection fee
All other taxes
Other than taxes
That are federal funds
For provision 22-54-106 and 22-54-115 C.R.S.
For hospital established under part 3, article 3, title 25
Delinquent Personal Property Taxes:
Advertising
Certify Amount of Taxes Due:
Any parcel of real estate
Outstanding sales for unpaid taxes with amount
required for redemption
Certificate of Purchase delivered
Endorse subsequent taxes paid on tax certificates and
record payment date in book of tax sales
Process application for Treasurer's deed
Application not advertised
Application is advertised
Certificate of Redemption Delivered
Collecting Drainage District Assessments
Collecting Irrigation District Assessments
Handling payment of bonds on a school district
Preparation of Distraint Warrant
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$ 100.00 each

*1st hour at no charge
16.79 first 1/2 hr
$ 33.58 per hour split at %4 hour increments

$

2%
Y%

no collection fee
not to exceed V4%

2%
1%

no collection fee
no collection fee
no collection fee

$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 400
$ 5.00
$ 3500
$ 7500
$ 7.00
Y%
Y%
arranged
$ 15.00

or cost of advertising
each certificate

each certificate
each

each certificate
each

each
each

each



Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Treasurer's Office

Administrative fee:
Payment of any real property tax statement less
than $10.00 $ 500

Online Tax Lien Sale: $ 12.00 per account or actual sale

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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Morgan County Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2026

Public Trustee

Description Fee

Statutory Fees:
Release a deed of trust $ 15.00 each
Open and administer a foreclosure:

Deed of trust less than $480,000 $ 150.00 each
Deed of trust exceeds $480,000 $ 150.00 or 1/32 of 1% of original principal or
outstanding principal balance, whichever is
less,_but no less than $150.00
Accept filing of notice of intent to redeem $ 50.00 .
Process and execute a certificate of redemption $ 30.00
Execute confirmation deed $ 30.00
Process a withdrawal $ 35.00
Process an administrative withdrawal $ 50.00
Recommencing a sale when held in violation of
Automatic Stay $ 50.00

Recommencing a sale after bankruptcy where
publication was not completed $ 75.00
Performing actions caused by a partial release as

described in 38-38-101 (9) $ 100.00
Processing a rescission of sale pursuant to 38-38-113 $ 100.00
Rescheduling a sale after a rescission of sale
pursuant to 38-38-113 (4) $ 100.00
Duties prescribed in 38-30-171, 38-30-173, 38-34-104 $ 25.00
Duties prescribed in 38-35-126 (1) $ 75.00 annual fee, paid in advance
Fees and costs for providing educational or other
material to owner or person liable on debt $ 25.00 maximum

Fees subject to change upon published notice
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